508643755 07/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI353063

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Hella GmbH & Co. KGaA			06/01/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Xovis Gern	many GmbH		
Street Address:	Ullsteinstra	aße 140		
City:	Berlin			
State/Country:	GERMANY	iermany		
Postal Code:	12109			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	885	54431		
Patent Number:	925	58533		
Patent Number:	958	39191		
Patent Number:	960)7225		
Patent Number:	924	45340		
Patent Number:	990	04861		
Patent Number:	958	39356		
	I			
	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	314	14801505 o o mail addroso first, if that is i	incussos ful it will be cont	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	314 be sent to the	44801505 e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	314 be sent to the f provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is ເ	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 (314 PTC : Dar	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 (314 PTC : Dar	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 (314 PTC : Dar Hus	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 (314 PTC : Dar Hus 800	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn sch Blackwell LLP	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 PTC : Dar Hus 800 St.	e e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn sch Blackwell LLP 01 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1500	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 PTC : Dar Hus 800 St.	e e-mail address first; if that is us that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn sch Blackwell LLP D1 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1500 Louis, MISSOURI 63105	,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	314 be sent to the f provided; if (314 PTC : Dar Hus 800 St.	e e-mail address first; if that is used to be a first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a 4)480-1500 O-SL@huschblackwell.com niel Cohn sch Blackwell LLP D1 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1500 Louis, MISSOURI 63105	,	

508643755

PATENT REEL: 067951 FRAME: 0964

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment USA signed HELLA signed Xovis#page1.tiff source=Patent Assignment USA signed HELLA signed Xovis#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067951 FRAME: 0965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") shall be deemed made and entered into as of the <u>lst</u>th day of <u>June</u>, 2024, ("Effective Date") by and between HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA, with its principal place of business located at Rixbecker Straße 75, 59552 Lippstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and Xovis Germany GmbH, having a principal place of business located at Ullsteinstraße 140, 12109 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") (collectively the "Parties," and each individually a "Party").

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date hereof, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to those certain inventions and any and all Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent associated with those patents and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all non-provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and foreign applications that may claim priority thereto, and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date hereof, by separate agreement, Assignee has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said Patents which Assignor owned, and in and to any intellectual property and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration provided for therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby reconfirm and agree to the sale, assignment and transfer unto said Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all National and Regional entries, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, substitute revivals, and so forth, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other National or Regional authority to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on National or Regional stage entries of said Applications or otherwise, for said Assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignees, their successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: Genry MIM Title: Head of Date: 03.07

By: Tseplewert Head of Legal Lifewcle Solutions 08.07.2024

ASSIGNEE

Printed Name: <u>Matthias Nerling</u> Title: <u>Managing Director Xovis Germany GmbH</u> Date: <u>09.07.2024</u>

Denis Ranke CFO 10.07.24

PATENT REEL: 067951 FRAME: 0966

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Application No	Patent No.	
13/716,430	US 8,854,431	
13/818,140	US 9,258,533	·
14/000,107	US 9,589,191	
14/000,214	US 9,607,225	
13/983,846	US 9,245,340	
15/435,148	US 9,904,861	
14/971,257	US 9,589,356	

RECORDED: 07/10/2024